NATIONAL, Assessment Centre	Services (2005)	and the second s			
Date In 23/09/22	Job description Date & Time Completed	Done b	, ·		
REFNO NA/EQI22009374/13	SAS e-filing				
VehNo SC434474	E-mail (within Stas, APC 2lars,				
DOA 20/09/22 0845	i-Motor Claim Form				
and the second s	i-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2hrs. TP 4hrs)	:-			
OD/TP/Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded				
TP Insurer:	Assessment/Survey Report				
Tr Historia.	Ass't Report by Fax / Hand to Owner/Wksp				
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (	Tel: Fax:		house our interession of T. S. S.		
TP Particulars: Veh No: 5	(F1218) INC( )/Non-INC( )				
Owner / Driver: (	Tel:	)			
Policy No: ( ) Per	iod: ( ) Cover Type: (	)			
Confirmed by : (	Date: Time:	)			
2.1 ( months) - Committee and Authorities of Committee of	lote-Est. Status (WO): N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%. F: \$0-160%	′o]			
	Varranty: YES ( )/NO ( )				
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,00	00 ( )/\$2,000 ( )		a straightful considering at the 100 to 100		
General Remarks:-	Constantial & Strictly NO rafor of repairer				
The same of the sa	mation strictly Confidential & Strictly NO refer of repairer.		a a last a last incompany		
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure			)		
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice					
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)	Date&Time Completed	Done			
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/C	ourtesy Car ( )		ON 10		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	000] ( )				
Injury:					
Date/Time Actions					
Date Time Actions					
			month of making the built of the		
		Amt (\$)	Amt (3)		
	Invoice Preparation Checklist	lst Bill	Add Bill		
	1) AR: Accident Reporting (\$30);  (\$100): INC (\$80)				
laimant's Particulars :-	3) TF : Towing Fee \$40/\$4				
Driver/Owner:	4) FT : Follow-Through Survey \$120 5) FT : Follow-Through Survey (Resurvey) \$30				
Contact No:	For claiming against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2003)	5			
Damaged Portion:	7) N1 : Idac DA + SMRT Survey \$160				
	8) NTUC Additional Services:-				
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	*N5: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance S				
	* NG: Repair Co-ordination \$2	5			
Auditors' Comments :-	*N8: DV / Collect Excess Coordination STP (N11): TP (N::n INC) against INC ST	5			
at. 1:	9) N12: Idae Nobile	0			
nt 2/3:	Invoice dated Fee Charged Fee Charged		particular and property and the base		
11 27 2.	Invoice dated				

SN09229N0003 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 23/09/2022 12:23 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A. Wahab VERSION: 1 (23/09/2022 12:23 (SGT))

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

- 3. Information provided must be as ituitiful and accurate as possible. Any which misrepresentation of withouting of material lacts may allow insurance companies to reported policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss	23/09/2022 12:23 (SGT) Both 20/09/2022 08:45 (SGT) North Buona Vista Rd, Singapore
Country/State of Loss	Singapore
	Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number	SLU3447Y
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
Is company?	No
Name Of Registered Owner	MUHAMMAD SUFYAN BIN SAPIEE
NRIC No	SXXXX747J

Email Address	msufyan771@gmail.com
Mobile Phone No	(Phone) +65-92477415
Alternative Phone No	-

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer	Mitsubishi
Model	LANCER EX
Variant	-
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident  Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to	Private use
vour vehicle?	No - Reporting only
Vehicle Category	Private car
Transmission	Auto
CC	1500

### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company	EQ Insurance Company Ltd
Policy Number / Cover Note Number	DMPPHQ21-008452

#### DRIVER

Name of Driver	MUHAMMAD SUFYAN BIN SAPIEE
NRIC No	SXXXX747J
Date Of Birth	11/05/1995
Occupation	Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	10/07/2017 5 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS Male (Phone) +65-92477415 - msufyan771@gmail.com BLK 737 WOODLANDS CIRCLE #11-475 730737 Yes - No
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface	Collision - Head to Rear Raining Wet
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?  Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident?  Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged?  Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?  Translator's name  Translator's ID  Translator's email  Original language used in the statement	No 2 No - Yes 1 No
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?	No No -
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident	Yes Yes WITH DRIVER
Transport to the property of the DETAILS OF OTHER	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Name of Driver	SLF1218J Private car JOEY

Contact Number	(Phone) +65-96601649
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

# SKETCH PLAN

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknow ledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

cyholder's Signature / Date &	Driver's Signatu	re (If driver is not		r) / Date W	itnessed by Reersonnel	23/09/29
etch Plan	NOR	TH BUO	NA VIS	TA RD		
			THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY			
ALSA4344	7.7	HBL				
B-5/6/18		A				
		A				

scribe (													
0 n		the	20	th,	Scot	94	24 80	-0100	I	and	SIF	12183	
net	833		900	Iden	+ 3 · W	hire	Buth	of i	15	ging	in	indo	Sque
ane.	_						1970			, 0	. car		re.
When		Start				ny		still		Win a	forward	gnd	hit
the	Car					4				9			
1440	Cole												
***************************************													
													THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN
									***************************************	-			
					A								
													VI
		440											

## Declaration

Time

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

& Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

AC	CIDENT DATE: 20 / 09 32 )(DD/MM/YYYY),	TIME: (08:45) (HH:MM)
LOC	CATION: NORTH BUONA VISTA RD	
900 12 M 20 10	1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE  a) VEHICLE NUMBER: 52434479	
	b)INSURANCE COMPANY: 62	
	0 - 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 4	452
	WE THE TOO LADDEWENSIVE & THIRLY PART	T / ININD   ART   THE
	MANUEL MANUEL CONCER EN	( - ( )
	f)TYPE:(SALOON / COUPE / MPV / VAN / LORRY g)VEHICLE CATEGORY:(PRIVATE) COMMERCIA	L / MOTORCYCLE)
	HIPUPPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME:	
	HARE YOU CLAIMING LINDER YOUR OWN INSUR	ANCE (YES/IO)
	IE NO PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM FREE	ORTING UNLTID
	2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER  A) NAME: MUHAMMAD SUFYAN BIT  D) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S95/67475	N SAPICE FEMALE
	b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 595/67475	CONTACT: 92477415
	CLADDRESS BLK 737 WOODLANDS	CIRCLE
	#11-475 ( 130 131)	
- A	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HO	
为Ho of passang	3. DRIVER AS ABOUE	(MALE / FEMALE)
*Ho of passeng Concluding drive	b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
(T)	c) ADDRESS:	
	THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	ANA (YYYY)
	*d)DATE OF BIRTH: (/// 05/1995)(DD/N	
	21 10 10 11	2017
	TE NO DELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WILL	INJUNED.
	5. a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINING / C b) ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WEF/ OTHERS	)
	6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / KO)	
	7 CURERORIED TO POLICE (YES MO)	
	IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:	
du si si si si si si	8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  a) VEHICLE NUMBER: 51,73,18,5	MODEL:
this of hospinals	b) DRIVER'S NAME: JOE9	
A brainions our	c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT: 9660/649
,	b) DRIVER'S NAME: JOEY c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE d) VEHICLE NUMBER:	MODEL:
कें हें जो हर देश	d) VEHICLE NUMBER:	
Claring de	d) VEHICLE NUMBER:  e) DRIVER'S NAME:  f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
	,	
and the same		

Chail = Msufgan 771 @gmail.com
fax =
VIDEO = yes, with driver

**EQ Insurance Company Limited** 

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 tel 65 6223 9433 | fax 65 6224 3903 | www.eqinsurance.com.sg reg no. 1978-00490-N



## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

# PRIVATE CAR Comprehensive

Certificate No.: DMPPHQ21-008452

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicles SLU3447Y

2. Engine No. and Chassis No. 4A910126348 / JMYSRCY2AAU000245

3. Name of Policyholder MUHAMMAD SUFYAN BIN SAPIEE

4. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purpose of the Act 16/11/2021

5. Date of Expiry of Insurance 09/03/2023

6. Person or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

(a) The Policyholder

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

\*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of accident loss or damage.

7. Limitations as to use\*

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The policy does not cover:

(a) use for hire or reward

(b) use for racing, pace-making, reliability trials or speed testing

(c) use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business

(d) use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade

\*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I\WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or and Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

HP: MoneyMax Leasing Pte Ltd unwjt/HO/A000180/HUND & HOBBES

A Member of Citystate

EQ Insurance Company Limited

Form: MX2 Excess:

Insured/Named Driver SGD500.00 SGD1,000.00 Unnamed Drivers

Additional SGD3,000.00

**EQI** Motor Accident Hotline

6311 3211



Authorised Signatory